
D
ra

ft 
#4

 o
f F

ile
 P

1/
13

90
/2

3/
G

E
C

I A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 P
rin

ci
pa

l o
n 

15
-J

un
-2

02
3 

11
:3

2 
A

M
 -

 P
ag

e 
1

GOVERNMENT ENGINEERING COLLEGE, PAINAVU, IDUKKI

No. P1/1390/23                                                                        Date:  13/06/2023

SHORT QUOTATION  NOTICE
Quotation No.13/2023-24

 
          Sealed quotations are invited for the purchase of Kitchen Utensils for Ladies
Hostels(Kabani & Nila) of this institution. item list attached herewith.

                       The sealed envelopes containing the quotations should bear the superscription

“Quotation No 13/23-24 due on 20/06/2023 and should be addressed to the Principal,
Government Engineering College, Painavu, Idukki – 685 603. Last date of receipt of quotation

is 20/06/2023 1:00 PM. Late quotations will not be accepted.  The quotations will be opened at

Govt. Engineering College, Painavu, Idukki – 685 603 on 20/06/2023 at 03:00 PM in the presence of

such of the tenderers or their authorized representatives who may be present at that time. The

maximum period required for delivery of the articles should also be mentioned. 
             Details of requirements and the conditions governing their supply can be obtained
on free of cost from the undersigned till 20/06/2023 at 02:00 PM

1. The offer should be valid for a minimum period of 3 (three) months from the date of
opening the quotations.

2.  Price should include all charges and taxes specifically stated. .
3. Payment; Will be made only after the successful completion of the supply / work.
4. Date of opening of quotation; In case the proposed date declares as holiday, the

quotation will be opened on the next working day. 

Approval Valid

Digitally Approved By

Dr.Suresh K

Date: 15.06.2023

Reason: Approved



D
ra

ft 
#4

 o
f F

ile
 P

1/
13

90
/2

3/
G

E
C

I A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 P
rin

ci
pa

l o
n 

15
-J

un
-2

02
3 

11
:3

2 
A

M
 -

 P
ag

e 
2

 

ന�� ഐ�ം െ�സിഫിേഷ� എ�ം 

1�ർ 20 ലി�ർ 22 ലി�ർ �ാൻഡഡ് ന� ക�ാളി�ി ഉ�ത് 2

2ഇ ലി പാ"ം അ$മിനിയം 90 ഇ ലി ഉ'ാാ()ത് 2

3 മി*ി �ാൻഡഡ് +ഡ് ക�ാളി�ി 2

4ചീന./ി വ1ത് ര' ്അടി ഇ4�് 2

55ീൽ ച4വം ര' ്അടി 5ീൽ 2

6അ$മിനിയം ച4വം ര' ്അടി അ$മിനിയം 4

7ച6ാ7ി 89് 5ീൽ േ:�് ഇൻൈസഡ് മീഡിയം ൈസസ് 4

8ച<കം ഇ4�് =�യർ  ൈസസ് മര6ിടി ര'ര അടി നീളം 2

9അ$മിനിയം ബ�് 15 ലി�ർ 3

10വാ7ി ഇ4�് 2

11അരി6് പാ"ം അ$മിനിയം ഒ)ര അടി മീഡിയം ൈസസ് 1

12ക7ി ഇ4�് ക7ി  @�് ഇ�ാ7ത് 4

13 മീൻ AറിC) ക"ിക 5ീൽ 2

14ൈചനീസ് തവി ഒ)രയടി മര6ിടി 2

155ീൽ ബ�് 5 ലി�ർ 2

16ചായ െക�ിൽ 5ീൽ വി7് ടാ6് 15 ലി�ർ 2

17അ'ാവ് 5ീൽ വി7് ടാ6് 50 ലി�ർ 2

18ഇൻവർ/ർ ബൾബ് 9 വാ/ ് Everady 10

19 േവ5് ബ�് :ാ5ിക് 20 ലി�ർ 3

20 Aറം :ാ5ി് ര' ്അടി =�യർ േഷ6് 5

21ക�ാ6 ഇ4�് മീഡിയം ൈസസ് അരയടി വ/ം ഒെര�ം 1

22ക�ാ6 5ീD മീഡിയം ൈസസ് അരയടി വ/ം 1

23ഏ8ൺ  24

24 േമാ6് :ാ5ിക് പിടിF�ത് 4

25 േമാ6്  വ1ത് ബ�ിD പിഴിF)ത് 4

26 േടായല്�് �ഷ് േHാസ�് �ഷ് 10

27Iം :ാ5ിക് അടിഭാഗം വീതിF�ത് 5

28ഹാർ6ി് േലാഷൻ േHാസ�് ഉപേയാഗ7ിന ്1000 ml 7

29ഹാർ6ി് േലാഷൻ േHാസ�് ഉപേയാഗ7ിന ്500ml 9

30Hീനിങ ്േലാഷൻ NഗOം ഉ�ത് െമസ് ഹാളിേല് 10Ltr

31Hീനിങ ്േലാഷൻ NഗOം ഉ�ത് െമസ് ഹാളിേല് 5Ltr

32Hീനിങ ്ടPൽ േകാ/ൺ 2 x 1 അടി ൈസസ് 10

33 രജി5ർ 300 േപജ് 6

34പശ  3



D
ra

ft 
#4

 o
f F

ile
 P

1/
13

90
/2

3/
G

E
C

I A
pp

ro
ve

d 
by

 P
rin

ci
pa

l o
n 

15
-J

un
-2

02
3 

11
:3

2 
A

M
 -

 P
ag

e 
3

35Sൗസ് റUർ േജാഡി 7

36Sൗസ് സ�ജിD പാ�് 1

37വാൾ �ഷ് േടായല്�് ഉപേയാഗ7ിന ്5ീൽ ഹാൻഡിൽ ഉ�ത് 4

38 െവജി�ബിൾ പീലർ ന� ക�ാളി�ി 5ീൽ,  :ാ5ിക് പിടിF�ത് 9

39താഴ് ( േലാ്) വ1ത് Vിൽ W<)ത് 2


